

RESOLUTION NO. 08-013
Budget Amendment # 2
Fiscal Year 2008-09

Motion by C. Doughty and seconded by T. Winship to approve **Budget Amendment # 2, Resolution No. 08-013, amending the funds in the Building Department as follows:**

BUILDING DEPARTMENT BUDGET AMENDMENTS

	WAS	SHOULD BE
249-000-703.000	\$64,900.00	\$58,410.00
249-000-715.000	\$ 5,433.00	\$ 5,031.00
249-000-715.010	\$ 1,271.00	\$ 1,177.00
249-000-716.000	\$29,600.00	\$27,806.00
249-000-717.000	\$ 307.00	\$ 289.00
249-000-718.000	\$11,595.00	\$10,412.00
249-000-719.000	\$ 1,079.00	\$ 996.00
249-000-811.100	\$ 980.00	\$ 890.00

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED:

The Board of Trustees of the Charter Township of Brighton does hereby adopt Resolution No. 08-013, FY '2008-09 Budget Amendment #2.

AYES: Doughty, Slaton, Harmon, Bollin, Winship

NAYS: None

H.E. Bud Prine, Supervisor

Ann M. Bollin, Clerk

CERTIFICATION:

I, Ann M. Bollin, Clerk of the Charter Township of Brighton, County of Livingston, Michigan, do hereby certify that the foregoing is a true and complete copy of the Resolution adopted by the Charter Township of Brighton Board of Trustees on the 7th day of April, 2008.

In witness hereof, I have hereunto affixed my official seal this 8th day of April, 2008.

Ann M. Bollin, Clerk
Charter Township of Brighton